



COUNTY OF EL PASO PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
BID # 11-029, TRAFFIC SIGNALS - PELLICANO AT SUNFIRE PROJECT
BID OPENING: JANUARY 4, 2012 AT 2:00 P.M.

BASE BID--- The project consist of the placement of traffic signals at the intersection of Pellicano Dr. & SunFire Blvd Project that consists of Placement of the following: Traffic Control Barricades & Signs, Temporary Sediment Control Fence, Standard and Special Concrete Curb & Gutter, ADA compliant sidewalks, ADA wheelchair ramps, Traffic Signals with VIDS equipment , Pedestrian Signal Heads, 1- Traffic Control Cabinet and Controller, 1-Concrete Granite Service Pole, Pavement striping, and Removal and placement of Traffic signs

Tri-State Electric LTD
Base Bid \$144,801.80

Medlock Commercial
Contractors, LLC
Base Bid \$217,892.75

					Tri-State Electric LTD		Medlock Commercial Contractors, LLC	
Item No.	Item Code	Estimated QTY	Unit	Description of Item	Unit price (In Figures)	Total Amount (QTY & Unit Price) (In Figures)	Unit price (In Figures)	Total Amount (QTY & Unit Price) (In Figures)
1	416 2031	22	LF	Drill Shaft (TRF SIG Pole) 30 in	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 295.79	\$ 6,507.38
2	416 2032	12	LF	Drill Shaft (TRF SIG Pole) 36 in	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 310.52	\$ 3,726.24
3	502 2001	2	MO	Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 7,380.00
4	206 2051	650	LF	Temporary Sediment control Fence	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 1,742.00
5	529 2002	65	LF	Conc curb (TY II)	\$ 11.77	\$ 765.05	\$ 15.10	\$ 981.50
6	529 2004	810	LF	Conc Curb & Gutter (TY II)	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 16,848.00
7	529 2008	400	LF	Conc Curb & Gutter (special)	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22.14	\$ 8,856.00
8	531 2005	3	EA	Curb Ramps (TY 1)	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 3,084.00
9	531 2010	1	EA	Curb Ramps (TY 7)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,363.00	\$ 1,363.00
10	531 2015	55	SY	Conc Sidewalk (4")	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 43.28	\$ 2,380.40
11	531 2017	2	EA	Curb Ramps (TY 21)	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 1,964.00
12	531 2040	1	EA	Curb Ramps (TY5)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 2,892.00
13	618 2022	415	LF	Condt (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3")	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,187.50	\$ 14.09	\$ 5,847.35
14	618 2023	283	LF	Condt (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3") (Bore)	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,943.00	\$ 30.87	\$ 8,736.21
15	620 2012	896	LF	Elec Condr (No. 8) insulated	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,702.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,584.00
16	624 2008	7	EA	Ground Box TY A (122311) W/Apron	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 7,518.00
17	624 2012	1	EA	Ground Box TY C (162911) W/Apron	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 1,208.00
18	628 2170	1	EA	ELC SRV TY T 120/240 000(NS)GS(N)GC(0)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,039.00	\$ 6,039.00
19	644 2001	2	EA	INSSM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(P)	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00
20	644 2004	1	EA	INSSM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(T)	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00
21	644 2060	3	EA	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 603.00
22	666 2036	210	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8"(SLD) (100MIL)	\$ 4.21	\$ 884.10	\$ 5.23	\$ 1,098.30
23	666 2042	380	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12"(SLD) (100MIL)	\$ 1.65	\$ 627.00	\$ 2.01	\$ 763.80
24	666 2048	85	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	\$ 3.25	\$ 276.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 340.00

					Tri-State Electric LTD		Medlock Commercial Contractors, LLC	
Item No.	Item Code	Estimated QTY	Unit	Description of Item	Unit price (In Figures)	Total Amount (QTY & Unit Price) (In Figures)	Unit price (In Figures)	Total Amount (QTY & Unit Price) (In Figures)
25	666 2054	4	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 147.62	\$ 590.48
26	666 2054	3	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 161.04	\$ 483.12
27	666 2111	450	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,057.50	\$ 2.62	\$ 1,179.00
28	666 2141	2	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)(MED NOSE) (100MIL)	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 93.94	\$ 187.88
29	666 2153	210	LF	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	\$ 1.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 1.83	\$ 384.30
30	666 2155	380	LF	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	\$ 2.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 2.74	\$ 1,041.20
31	666 2157	85	LF	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	\$ 4.30	\$ 365.50	\$ 5.48	\$ 465.80
32	666 2160	4	EA	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 87.23	\$ 348.92
33	666 2173	3	EA	REF PAV MARK TY II (W) (WORD)	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 100.65	\$ 301.95
34	666 2178	450	LF	REF PAV MARK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 409.50
35	666 2188	2	EA	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) (MED NOSE)	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00
36	680 2002	1	EA	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 16,708.00	\$ 16,708.00
37	682 2022	1	EA	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 402.59	\$ 402.59
38	682 2023	6	EA	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 2,334.00
39	682 2024	1	EA	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 402.59	\$ 402.59
40	682 2025	6	EA	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 2,334.00
41	682 2027	8	EA	VEH SEG SE (12IN) LED (RED)	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 3,112.00
42	682 2043	6	EA	PED SEC (12") (2 IND) (HOUSING ONLY)	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 201.30	\$ 1,207.80
43	684 2007	1,014	LF	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (2 CONDR)	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 4.36	\$ 4,421.04
44	684 2009	867	LF	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (4 CONDR)	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,083.75	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,418.75
45	684 2012	530	LF	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (7 CONDR)	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 8.39	\$ 4,446.70
46	686 2031	2	EA	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (32")	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 7,683.00	\$ 15,366.00
47	686 2035	1	EA	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (36")	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,119.00	\$ 8,119.00
48	687 2001	5	EA	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 805.19	\$ 4,025.95
49	6266 2001	1	EA	VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,306.00	\$ 10,306.00
50	6266 2002	3	EA	VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 8,856.00
51	6266 2003	1	EA	VIVDS SET-UPS SYSTEM	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 2,013.00
52	6266 2004	1	EA	VIVDS CENTRAL CONTROL	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 6,710.00
53	6266 2005	397	LF	VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	\$ 2.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,865.90
54	8251 2003	1,055	LF	REPM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	\$ 0.85	\$ 896.75	\$ 1.21	\$ 1,276.55
55	8251 2025	1,055	LF	RE PM W/RET REQ TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 1,276.55
56	8260 2001	6	EA	LED COUNTDOWN PEDESTRIAN MODULE	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 671.00	\$ 4,026.00
57	8703 2001	8	EA	ASSEMBLE PREDESTRAIN SIGNAL UNITS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 12,880.00
TOTAL					\$	144,801.80	\$	217,892.75